7600 Series CE Center Drive
Package
Installation, Maintenance and Parts Manual
For other service manuals visit our website at:
DORNER MFG. CORP. INSIDE THE USA OUTSIDE THE USA
P.O. Box 20 • 975 Cottonwood Ave. TEL: 1-800-397-8664 TEL: 262-367-7600
Hartland, WI 53029-0020 USA FAX: 1-800-369-2440 FAX: 262-367-5827

Output Power (.37 kW) / (.74 kW) / (1.11 kW) / (1.49kW)
Input Voltage 230 / 400 V.A.C.
Input Frequency 50 Hz
Motor RPM See Below
Gearmotor Ratios 5:1, 7:1, 10:1, 15:1, 25:1, 30:1, 60:1
Frame Size IEC
Motor Type Totally Enclosed, Fan Cooled
* Refer to “Ordering and Specifications” Catalog for details.
Part Number 7600 Series
m / min
RPM
@50 Hz N • m Output Power Input Voltage Input
Frequency
Gearmotor
Ratios Motor Type
74U060HS423FN 6.4 23 80.9 0.37 Kw 230 / 400 17-58 Hz 60:1 CE Rated,
Painted
Gearmotor74U030HS423FN 12.8 46 101.9 0.74 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 30:1
74U025HS423FN 15.2 55 93.9 0.74 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 25:1
74U015HS423FN 25.9 93 88.9 1.11 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 15:1
74U010HS423FN 39.0 140 63.9 1.11 Kw 230 / 400 12-72 Hz 10:1
74U007HS423FN 51.8 186 67.0 1.49 Kw 230 / 400 12-75 Hz 7:1
74U005HS423FN 78.0 279 46.0 1.49 Kw 230 / 400 25-50 HZ 5:1
Part Number 7600 Series
m / min
RPM
@50 Hz N • m Output Power Input Voltage Input
Frequency
Gearmotor
Ratios Motor Type
74U060HS423EN 2.2 - 7.3 23 80.9 0.37 Kw 230 / 400 17-58 Hz 60:1 CE Rated,
Painted
Gearmotor74U030HS423EN 3.0 - 20.4 46 101.9 0.74 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 30:1
74U025HS423EN 3.7 - 24.4 55 93.9 0.74 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 25:1
74U015HS423EN 6.1 - 41.5 93 88.9 1.11 Kw 230 / 400 12-80 Hz 15:1
74U010HS423EN 9.4 - 56.1 140 63.9 1.11 Kw 230 / 400 12-72 Hz 10:1
74U007HS423EN 12.5 - 77.7 186 67.0 1.49 Kw 230 / 400 12-75 Hz 7:1
74U005HS423EN 39.0 - 78.0 279 46.0 1.49 Kw 230 / 400 25-50 HZ 5:1
NOTE
Contact the factory for details about belt

3 506200 Center Drive Left Hand Bent Bar
4 506201 Center Drive Right Hand Bent Bar
5 921040MSS Socket Head Screw, M10-0.5 x 35 mm
6 961040MSS Hex Head Cap Screw, M10-1.5 x 40 mm
7 906-063SS Hex Head Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.00
8 960825MSS Hex Head Cap Screw, M8-1.25 x 25 mm
Item Part Number Description
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 10 851-646 Rev. A
7600 Series CE Center Drive Package
Service Parts
Gearmotor Assembly
1
Item Part Number Description
1 74U060HS423FN Motor, 0.5 Hp (0.37Kw),
23 RPM, 50Hz
74U030HS423FN Motor, 1.00 Hp (0.74Kw),
46 RPM, 50Hz
74U025HS423FN Motor, 1.00 Hp (0.74Kw),
55 RPM, 50Hz
74U015HS423FN Motor, 1.50 Hp (1.11Kw),
93 RPM, 50Hz
74U010HS423FN Motor, 1.50 Hp (1.11Kw),
140 RPM, 50Hz
74U007HS423FN Motor, 2.00 Hp (1.49Kw),
186 RPM, 50Hz
74U005HS423FN Motor, 2.00 Hp (1.49Kw),
279 RPM, 50Hz
74U060HS423EN Motor, 0.5 Hp (0.37Kw),
23 RPM, 50Hz, 230/400 Volts
74U030HS423EN Motor, 1.00 Hp (0.74Kw),
46 RPM, 50Hz, 230/400 Volts
74U025HS423EN Motor, 1.00 Hp (0.74Kw),
55 RPM, 50Hz, 230/400 Volts
74U015HS423EN Motor, 1.50 Hp (1.11Kw),